



BID DATE & TIME, WEDNESDAY, APRIL 1, 2020 @ 10:00 A.M.  
 PROJECT -SCHILLER PARK 2020 CDBG SCOTT STREET RESURFACING  
 ENGINEERS ESTIMATE - \$294,285.00

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineers Estimate of Construction Cost		CHICAGOLAND PAVING		BROS ASPHALT		JOHNSON PAVING		M&J ASPHALT	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	1,600	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,800.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	2,300	2.00	4,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1.47	\$ 3,381.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,025.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	350	15.00	5,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 5,775.00
4	HMA Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	6,000	4.00	24,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,000.00
5	Structure to be Adjusted	Each	18	500.00	9,000.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 656.25	\$ 11,812.50	\$ 361.00	\$ 6,498.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 16,110.00
6	Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	2	400.00	800.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00
7	Inlet, Typ A, Typ 1, Frame, Open Lid	Each	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 2,632.50	\$ 2,632.50	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00
8	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-4.12 (Modified)	Foot	1,600	30.00	48,000.00	\$ 28.35	\$ 45,360.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 48,000.00
9	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	2,300	6.00	13,800.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 16,790.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 16,905.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 14,260.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 14,260.00
10	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	120	35.00	4,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00
11	PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	350	50.00	17,500.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 72.45	\$ 25,357.50	\$ 64.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 26,600.00
12	Brick Pavers to be Reset	SqFt	60	15.00	900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,620.00
13	Protective Coat	SqYd	1,000	1.00	1,000.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	Class D Patches, Type I-V, 4"	SqYd	900	35.00	31,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 30,600.00
15	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Gal	600	1.00	600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.00
16	Leveling Binder (Machine Method) N50, 1"	Ton	375	85.00	31,875.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 33,750.00
17	HMA Surface Course, Mix D, N50, 1-1/2"	Ton	550	90.00	49,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 45,100.00
18	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	1,200	5.00	6,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,200.00
19	Sodding	SqYd	1,200	10.00	12,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,400.00
20	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4" (Yellow)	Foot	430	2.00	860.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 602.00	\$ 1.31	\$ 563.30	\$ 1.25	\$ 537.50	\$ 1.45	\$ 623.50
21	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6" (White)	Foot	60	4.00	240.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 135.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 126.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 153.00
22	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12" (White)	Foot	400	6.00	2,400.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 1,740.00
23	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24" (White)	Foot	110	8.00	880.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 924.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 957.00
24	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Letters and Symbols	SqFt	106	10.00	1,060.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 1,881.50	\$ 16.80	\$ 1,780.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,696.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 922.20
25	Incidental Hot Mix Asphalt Surface, 3"	SqYd	116	10.00	1,160.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 5,452.00
26	Traffic Control and Protection	L.S.	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	\$ 19,600.50	\$ 19,600.50	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 5,570.00	\$ 5,570.00
27	Inlet Filter	Each	9	100.00	900.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 1,417.50	\$ 186.00	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00
28	Water Service Boxes and Valves Boxes to be Adjusted	Each	2	80.00	160.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 131.25	\$ 262.50	\$ 412.00	\$ 824.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID PROPOSAL</b>					<b>\$ 294,285.00</b>		<b>\$ 285,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 294,162.60</b>		<b>\$ 307,217.50</b>		<b>\$ 309,723.70</b>